Cosmetology and Barber Board

4K90 8796	09 Operating Ex	penses			
FY 2018 Actual	FY 2019 Actual	FY 2020 Actual	FY 2021 Actual	FY 2022 Appropriation	FY 2023 Appropriation
\$4,218,428 % change	\$5,265,839 24.8%	\$4,943,759 -6.1%	\$4,907,876 -0.7%	\$5,416,852 10.4%	\$5,716,944 5.5%
Source:	Dedicated Purpose Fund Group: License fees and other assessments collected by the state's professional and occupational licensing boards				
Legal Basis:	ORC 4713.02 and 4743.05; Section 249.10 of H.B. 110 of the 134th G.A.				
Purpose:	This appropriation item supports the operating expenses of the Ohio State Cosmetology and Barber Board. The board is responsible for licensing and regulating individuals and salons in the fields of cosmetology, esthetics, manicuring, and tanning,				

as well as barbers, barber shops, and barber schools. Licenses are renewed biennially.

Dedicated Purpose Fund Group

Legislative Budget Office of the Legislative Service Commission